Liberty Utilities (Missouri Water) LLC	2
d/b/a Liberty Utilities or Liberty	

FOR – Timber Creek, Ozark Mountain, Cape Rock Village, Savers Farm

RULES GOVERNING RENDERING OF SEWER SERVICE

LIBERTY UTILITIES (MISSOURI WATER) LLC D/B/A LIBERTY UTILITIES or LIBERTY

SCHEDULE OF RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE GOVERNING THE PROVISION AND TAKING OF SEWER SERVICE

CANCELLED February 1, 2022 Missouri Public Service Commission WA-2020-0397; YS-2022-0196

October 16, 2020

DATE OF ISSUE: August 17, 2020

Month Day Year

ISSUED BY: Sheri Richard Name of Officer

DATE EFFECTIVE: September 16, 2020

Month Day Year Director, Rates and Regulatory Affairs FILED Joplin, MO Address Title Missouri Public Service Commission SN-2021-0043; YS-2021-0037

Liberty Utilities (Missouri Water) LLC d/b/a Liberty Utilities FOR – Timber Creek, Ozark Mountain, Cape Rock Village, Savers Farm

RULES GOVERNING RENDERING OF SEWER SERVICE

LIBERTY UTILITIES (MISSOURI WATER) LLC D.B.A. LIBERTY UTILITIES

SCHEDULE OF RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE GOVERNING THE PROVISION AND TAKING OF SEWER SERVICE

DATE OF ISSUE: March 30, 2020	DATE EFFECTIVE: April 29, 2020
Month Day Year	Month Day Year
ISSUED BY: <u>Sheri Richard</u> Name of Officer Service Commission SN-2021-0043; YS-2021-0037	Director, Rates & Regulatory Affairs Title FILED Address Service Commission SA-2020-0067; YS-2020-0170

Liberty Utilities (Missouri Water) LLC

Address

FILED

Missouri Public

Service Commission

JS-2019-0181

FOR – Cedar Hills Estates, Crestview Acres, High Ridge Manor, Hillshine Community, Lakewood Hills, Town of Scotsdale, Warren Woods Subdivision, Timber Creek, Ozark Mountain

d/b/a Liberty Utilities RULES GOVERNING RENDERING OF SEWER SERVICE LIBERTY UTILITIES (MISSOURI WATER) LLC **D.B.A. LIBERTY UTILITIES** SCHEDULE OF RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE GOVERNING THE PROVISION AND TAKING OF SEWER SERVICE DATE OF ISSUE: DATE EFFECTIVE: May 4, 2019 April 4, 2019 Month Day Year Month Day Year ISSUED BY: Sheri Richard Director, Rates & Regulatory Affairs Joplin, MO

Title

CANCELLED April 29, 2020 Missouri Public Service Commission SA-2020-0067; YS-2020-0170

Name of Officer

	Rules and Regulations Governing Rendering of	
	Sewer Service	
	INDEX	
Sheet No.		
1Index		
2Maps		
3 Legal Descri	ption of Service Areas	
4Schedule of I	Rates	
4.1 Cape Rock V	/illage and Savers Farm Rate Schedule	
4.2Timber Creel	k and Ozark Mountain Rate Schedule	
5 Schedule of S	Service Charges	
Rule No		
6 <u>1</u>	Definitions	
72	General Matters	
83	Limited Authority of Company Employees	
94	Applications for Sewer Service	
105	Inside Piping and Customer Service Sewer	
11 <u>5a</u>	Pressure Collecting Sewers	
12 <u>6</u>	Improper or Excessive Use Discontinuance of Service	
137	Termination of Service	
14 <u>8</u>		
15 <u>9</u>	Interruptions in Service Bills for Service	
16 <u>10</u>		
1711	Extension of Collecting Sewers	

Name of Utility: Liberty Utilities (Missouri Water), LLC d/b/a Liberty Utilities Service Area: Missouri Service Area

CANCELLED February 1, 2022 Missouri Public Service Commission WA-2020-0397; YS-2022-0196

DATE OF ISS	SUE March 30, 20	020	DATE EFFECTIVE April 29, 2020)
	Month Day	Year		Ν	Jonth Day	Year
ISSUED BY	Sheri Richard	Director	Rates and Regulatory Affairs	602 S. Jo	plin Ave Jopl	lin, MO
	name of officer	title		address	FILED	
				Missouri Public		
				Service Commission		า
				SA-20	20-0067; YS-2020-	-0170

Name of Utility: Liberty Utilities (Missouri Water), LLC d/b/a Liberty Utilities Service Area: Missouri Service Area

Sheet No. 1Index 2Maps 3Legal Description 4Schedule of Rate	Sewer Service INDEX
1 Index 2 Maps 3 Legal Description 4 Schedule of Rate	INDEX
1 Index 2 Maps 3 Legal Description 4 Schedule of Rate	
2 Maps 3 Legal Description 4 Schedule of Rate	
2 Maps 3 Legal Description 4 Schedule of Rate	
3 Legal Description 4 Schedule of Rate	
4 Schedule of Rate	on of Service Areas
4.1 Cedar Hill Estat	es, Crestview Acres, High Ridge Manor, Hillshine Community, Lakewood Hills,
	ale, Warren Woods Subdivision Rate Schedule
	nd Ozark Mountain Rate Schedule
5 Schedule of Serv	
Rule No	
61	Definitions
72	General Matters
83	Limited Authority of Company Employees
94	Applications for Sewer Service
105	Inside Piping and Customer Service Sewer
11 <u>5a</u>	Pressure Collecting Sewers
126	Improper or Excessive Use
137	Discontinuance of Service
148	Termination of Service
	Interruptions in Service
1610	Bills for Service
1711	Extension of Collecting Sewers

DATE OF ISS	UE <u>November 8</u>	DATE EFFECTIVE	December 8	8, 2018
	Month Day	Year	Month Day	Year
ISSUED BY	Jill Schwartz	Senior Manager Rates and Regulatory Affairs	602 S. Jopli	n Ave Joplin, MO
CANCELLED April 29, 2020 Missouri Public Service Commission SA-2020-0067; YS-2020-017	name of officer	title	address	FILED Missouri Public Service Commission VR-2018-0170; YS-2019-0090

Name of Utility: Liberty Utilities (Missouri Water), LLC d/b/a Liberty Utilities Service Area: Cape Rock Village

Rules and Regulations Governing Rendering of Sewer Service

SEWER RATE SCHEDULE A: SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING AVAILABILITY:

The following rate is applicable to single family residences, including mobile homes not located in mobile home parks, and is applicable to all customers located in the Company's Cape Rock Village certificated service area and adjacent to the Company's collection sewer.

Customer Charge \$46.21 per month The Customer Charge will be billed each customer monthly.

SEWER RATE SCHEDULE B: MULTI-FAMILY DWELLING AVAILABILITY:

The following rate is applicable to each rental unit of a multiple family dwelling and for individual mobile homes located in mobile home parks, where customers are located in the Company's Cape Rock Village certificated service area and adjacent to the Company's collection sewer.

Customer Charge \$36.97per month The Customer Charge will be billed each customer monthly.

DATE OF ISSU	JE February 15,	2019	DATE EFFECTIVE	March 17, 20	19
	Month Day	Year		Month Day	Year
ISSUED BY	Jill Schwartz	Senior N	Manager Rates and Regulatory Affairs	602 S. Joplin	Ave Joplin, MO
	Name of officer	Title		Address	FILED
CANCELLED April 29, 2020					Missouri Public
Missouri Public					Service Commission
Service Commission					JS-2019-0155
Service Commission SA-2020-0067; YS-2020-0170					JS-2019-0155

Name of Utility: Liberty Utilities (Missouri Water), LLC d/b/a Liberty Utilities Service Area: Cedar Hill Estates, Crestview Acres, High Ridge Manor, Hillshine Community, Lakewood Hills, Town of Scotsdale, Warren Woods Subdivision

> Rules and Regulations Governing Rendering of Sewer Service

SEWER RATE SCHEDULE A: SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING AVAILABILITY:

The following rate is applicable to single family residences, including mobile homes not located in mobile home parks, and is applicable to all customers located in the Company's Cape Rock Village certificated service area and adjacent to the Company's collection sewer.

Customer Charge \$46.21 per month The Customer Charge will be billed each customer monthly.

SEWER RATE SCHEDULE B: MULTI-FAMILY DWELLING AVAILABILITY:

The following rate is applicable to each rental unit of a multiple family dwelling and for individual mobile homes located in mobile home parks, where customers are located in the Company's Cape Rock Village certificated service area and adjacent to the Company's collection sewer.

Customer Charge \$36.97per month The Customer Charge will be billed each customer monthly.

DATE OF ISSUE November 8, 2018 December 8, 2018 DATE EFFECTIVE Month Dav Month Day Year Year 602 S. Joplin Ave Joplin, MO ISSUED BY Jill Schwartz Senior Manager Rates and Regulatory Affairs name of officer title address CANCELLED March 17, 2019 FILED **Missouri Public Missouri Public** Service Commission Service Commission JS-2019-0155 WR-2018-0170; YS-2019-0090